  ECLIPSE
 CASED CANTED COIL
 SPRING ENERGIZED
SEAL
FULL SERVICE SEAL & BEARING ENGINEERING,
MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION.
Address Contact

Eclipse Engineering Inc.3
Rod SeriesECSC - Cased Canted Coil Spring Seal
STANDARD ORDERING EXAMPLE:
ECSC-R-548-LW-ET006-M-S-S
NON-STANDARD ORDERING EXAMPLE:
ECSC-R-C-02953-LW-ET006-M-S-S
C = Nominal Cross-Section
A = 1/4 in. (400 Series)
B = 5/16 in. (500 Series)
C = 3/8 in. (600 Series)
D = 7/16 in. (700 Series)
E = 1/2 in. (800 Series)
02953 = Rod Diameter in 1000ths
Example: 02953 = Ø2.953
[75MM] Rod Diameter
ECSC = Seal Series
R = Rod
548 = Dash Number
LW = Lip Style
ET006 = Seal Material Code
M = Spring Load
L – Light
M – Medium
H – Heavy
S = Spring Material
S - Stainless Steel
E - Elgiloy®
H - Hastelloy®
S = Case Material
S - Stainless Steel
A -  Aluminum
Eclipse Engineering Inc.4
Rod SeriesECSC - Cased Canted Coil Spring Seal
ECSC STANDARD SEAL MATERIALS
ECLIPSE MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION COLOR APPLICATIONS
ET000 Virgin PTFE White Light Duty / Static / Cryogenics
ET006 Carbon filled PTFE Black General Purpose
EU000 Virgin UHMWPE Translucent White Viscous Media / Water
ET014 Polyimide filled PTFE Orange/Brown High Sealabilty / Soft Hardware
See Eclipse Material Guide for complete list of available materials.
ECSC STANDARD SPRING MATERIALS
ECLIPSE MATERIAL CODE SPRING MATERIAL APPLICATION
S 300 Series Stainless Steel General purpose, standard spring material
E Elgiloy® Improved performance and corrosion resistance;
NACE approved
H Hastelloy® C276 Maximum chemical/corrosion resistance
Eclipse Engineering Inc.5
Rod SeriesECSC - Cased Canted Coil Spring Seal
400 SERIES STANDARD DASH NUMBERS
GLAND TOLERANCES
SEAL ID ØA ØB
0.125 to 0.374 +0.000
-0.001 ± 0.001
0.375 to 2.999 +0.000
-0.002 ± 0.001
3.000 to 5.999 +0.000
-0.003 ± 0.0015
6.000 and up +0.000
-0.004 ± 0.002
400 SERIES MAXIMUM EXTRUSION GAP (E), AT 70° F
300 psi 1500 psi 3000 psi
0.010 0.006 0.004
Consult Eclipse Engineering for all custom or unlisted sizes.
Eclipse Engineering Inc.6
Rod SeriesECSC - Cased Canted Coil Spring Seal
400 SERIES STANDARD DASH NUMBERS:
DASH # A B
404 0.250 0.750
405 0.313 0.813
406 0.375 0.875
407 0.438 0.938
408 0.500 1.000
409 0.563 1.063
410 0.625 1.125
411 0.688 1.188